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Rank Car No. Name Car Description Time Gap

  Not Registered  

1 56 Ian Beadman 2018 Williams Sports Prototype 49.53

2 107 Allan Hunter 2001 Renault Formula Renault 2 50.84 1.31

3 16 Feo (Nathan) Stanton 1999 Westfield SEi 51.01 1.48

4 48 Brian Veal 1988 Honda Civic 51.21 1.68

5 747 Paul Burridge 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 51.28 1.75

6 43 Stephen Sauer 1980 Ford Escort  RS 2000 51.74 2.21

7 8 Warwick Kither 2014 Renault Clio RS200 54.24 4.71

8 15 Thomas Whitby 1998 Suzuki Swift 54.64 5.11

9 35 Domingo Aboitiz 1996 Honda Civic 54.66 5.13

10 555 David Thompson 1999 Subaru WRX 55.02 5.49

11 41 Andrew Hughes 2012 Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo 55.37 5.84

12 19 Craig Markwort 2011 Honda Accord 55.70 6.17

13 808 William McSwan 2000 BMW E36 316i Compact 55.77 6.24

14 29 John Leask 2005 Peugeot 206 55.82 6.29

15 64 Dick Willis 1960 Nota Major 56.01 6.48

16 195 Roy Czislowski 2000 Mazda MX5 56.54 7.01

17 191 Rohan Markwort 2011 Honda Accord 56.79 7.26

18 52 Alan Hindes 1985 Pirana Libre 56.98 7.45

19 37 Alexander Young 2001 Toyota Celica 57.58 8.05

20 12 Michael Gosbell 1957 Sabakat Lotus 12 58.86 9.33

21 300 Aston Hayes 2006 Holden Commodore 58.90 9.37

22 53 Nick Rudder 1976 Datsun 260z 59.62 10.09
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Rank Car No. Name Car Description Time Gap

  Road Registered Under 2500cc  

1 195 Roy Czislowski 2000 Mazda MX5 56.54

2 37 Alexander Young 2001 Toyota Celica 57.58 1.04

  Road Registered over 2500cc  

1 300 Aston Hayes 2006 Holden Commodore 58.90

2 53 Nick Rudder 1976 Datsun 260z 59.62 0.72

  2B Marque Sports over 2000cc  

1 48 Brian Veal 1988 Honda Civic 51.21

2 15 Thomas Whitby 1998 Suzuki Swift 54.64 3.43

3 808 William McSwan 2000 BMW E36 316i Compact 55.77 4.56

4 29 John Leask 2005 Peugeot 206 55.82 4.61

  2C Clubman Sports 0-1600cc  

1 43 Stephen Sauer 1980 Ford Escort  RS 2000 51.74

2 35 Domingo Aboitiz 1996 Honda Civic 54.66 2.92

3 41 Andrew Hughes 2012 Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo 55.37 3.63

  2C Clubman Sports Over 1600cc  

1 19 Craig Markwort 2011 Honda Accord 55.70

2 191 Rohan Markwort 2011 Honda Accord 56.79 1.09

  2F Production Sports Over 1600cc  

1 8 Warwick Kither 2014 Renault Clio RS200 54.24

  Late Model Imp. Prod. excl FI & AWD 0-2000cc  

1 747 Paul Burridge 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 51.28

2 555 David Thompson 1999 Subaru WRX 55.02 3.74
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  3D Sports Sedan 2001-3000cc  

1 56 Ian Beadman 2018 Williams Sports Prototype 49.53

  3D Sports Sedan 3001-6000cc  

1 107 Allan Hunter 2001 Renault Formula Renault 2 50.84

2 16 Feo (Nathan) Stanton 1999 Westfield SEi 51.01 0.17

3 64 Dick Willis 1960 Nota Major 56.01 5.17

4 52 Alan Hindes 1985 Pirana Libre 56.98 6.14

5 12 Michael Gosbell 1957 Sabakat Lotus 12 58.86 8.02
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  Junior: yes / Reg.: 0 To 0  

1 41 Andrew Hughes 2012 Skoda Fabia Monte Carlo 55.37

2 808 William McSwan 2000 BMW E36 316i Compact 55.77 0.40

3 191 Rohan Markwort 2011 Honda Accord 56.79 1.42

4 37 Alexander Young 2001 Toyota Celica 57.58 2.21

5 300 Aston Hayes 2006 Holden Commodore 58.90 3.53
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